Selector guide
PSC Square body fuses – Size 3X
500-700VAC
End Contact Terminals
December 2013 – Issue 2
The IXYS UK range of 700V/690V protistor fuse links provides maximum
flexibility in equipment design and ultimate protection for today’s

S – Stud/threaded hole, metric thread
U – Stud/threaded hole, imperial thread
Indicator Type
B – Button type
Example
070US3U0800B is – 700V/690VAC (RMS), DIN 43-635 US dimensions, large square body, size 33,
stud/threaded hole, imperial threads, 800A nominal RMS current with button indicator
Selector guide – PSC Square body fuses – Size 3X, 500-700VAC, End Contact Terminals
Size 30 fuses – Part numbers
Weight – 245g Max.
US0U fuses – US dimensions
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC) Nominal Current
Class Part Number
V A
700/690 50 aR 070US0U0050B
700/690 63 aR 070US0U0063B
700/690 80 aR 070US0U0080B
700/690 100 aR 070US0U0100B
700/690 125 aR 070US0U0125B
700/690 160 aR 070US0U0160B
700/690 200 aR 070US0U0200B
700/690 250 aR 070US0U0250B
700/690 315 aR 070US0U0315B
700/690 350 aR 070US0U0350B
700/690 400 aR 070US0U0400B
700/690 450 aR 070US0U0450B
700/690 500 aR 070US0U0500B
700/690 550 aR 070US0U0550B
650/600 630 aR 065US0U0630B
UR0S fuses – UR dimensions
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC) Nominal Current
Class Part Number
V A
700/690 50 aR 069UR0S0050B
700/690 63 aR 069UR0S0063B
700/690 80 aR 069UR0S0080B
700/690 100 aR 069UR0S0100B
700/690 125 aR 069UR0S0125B
700/690 160 aR 069UR0S0160B
700/690 200 aR 069UR0S0200B
700/690 250 aR 069UR0S0250B
700/690 315 aR 069UR0S0315B
700/690 350 aR 069UR0S0350B
700/690 400 aR 069UR0S0400B
700/690 450 aR 069UR0S0450B
700/690 500 aR 069UR0S0500B
700/690 550 aR 069UR0S0550B
650/600 630 aR 060UR0S0630B
* - Non UL recognised rating
Selector guide – PSC Square body fuses – Size 3X, 500-700VAC, End Contact Terminals
Size 30 fuses – Rating and curves

rr
en
t
(A
)
50Hz RMS symmetrical prospective current, Ip (A)
Product Brief – Title
Selector guide – PSC Square body fuses – Size 3X, 500-700VAC, End Contact Terminals
Size 31 fuses – Part numbers
Weight – 370g Max.
US1U fuses – US dimensions
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC) Nominal Current
Class Part Number
V A
700/690 200 aR 070US1U0200B
700/690 250 aR 070US1U0250B
700/690 315 aR 070US1U0315B
700/690 350 aR 070US1U0350B
700/690 400 aR 070US1U0400B
700/690 450 aR 070US1U0450B
700/690 500 aR 070US1U0500B
700/690 550 aR 070US1U0550B
700/690 630 aR 065US1U0630B
700/690 700 aR 070US1U0700B
700/690 800 aR 070US1U0800B
UR1S fuses – UR dimensions
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC) Nominal Current
Class Part Number
V A
700/690 160 aR 069UR1S0160B*
700/690 200 aR 069UR1S0200B
700/690 250 aR 069UR1S0250B
700/690 315 aR 069UR1S0315B
700/690 350 aR 069UR1S0350B
700/690 400 aR 069UR1S0400B
700/690 450 aR 069UR1S0450B
700/690 500 aR 069UR1S0500B
700/690 550 aR 069UR1S0550B
700/690 630 aR 069UR1S0630B
700/690 700 aR 069UR1S0700B
700/690 800 aR 069UR1S0800B
* - Non UL recognised rating
Selector guide – PSC Square body fuses – Size 3X, 500-700VAC, End Contact Terminals
Size 31 fuses – Rating and curves

u
rr
en
t
(A
)
50Hz RMS symmetrical prospective current, Ip (A)
Selector guide – PSC Square body fuses – Size 3X, 500-700VAC, End Contact Terminals
Size 32 and 32-R fuses – Part numbers
Weight – 540g Max. (600g max for 32-R reinforced terminals)
US2U fuses – US dimensions
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC) Nominal Current
Class Part Number
V A
700/690 400 aR 070US2U0400B
700/690 450 aR 070US2U0450B
700/690 500 aR 070US2U0500B
700/690 550 aR 070US2U0550B
700/690 630 aR 065US2U0630B
700/690 700 aR 070US2U0700B
700/690 800 aR 070US2U0800B
700/690 900 aR 070US2U0900B†
700/690 1000 aR 070US2U1000B†
650/600 1100 aR 070US2U1100B†
600/550 1250 aR 060US2U1250B†
550/500 1400 aR 055US2U1400B†
550/500 1600 aR 055US2U1600B†
500/450 1800 aR 050US2U1800B†
UR2S fuses – UR dimensions
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC) Nominal Current
Class Part Number
V A
700/690 315 aR 069UR2S0315B
700/690 350 aR 069UR2S0350B
700/690 400 aR 069UR2S0400B
700/690 450 aR 069UR2S0450B
700/690 500 aR 069UR2S0500B
700/690 550 aR 069UR2S0550B
700/690 630 aR 069UR2S0630B
700/690 700 aR 069UR2S0700B
700/690 800 aR 069UR2S0800B
700/690 900 aR 069UR2S0900B†
700/690 1000 aR 069UR2S1000B†
650/600 1100 aR 060UR2S1100B†
600/550 1250 aR 055UR2S1250B†
550/500 1400 aR 050UR2S1400B†*
550/500 1600 aR 050UR2S1600B†*
500/450 1800 aR 045UR2S1800B†*
* - Non UL recognised rating
† - Size 32-R reinforced terminal

u
rr
en
t
(A
)
50Hz RMS symmetrical prospective current, Ip (A)
Selector guide – PSC Square body fuses – Size 3X, 500-700VAC, End Contact Terminals
Size 33 fuses – Part numbers
Weight – 790g Max. (910g max. for 33-R reinforced terminals)
US3U fuses – US dimensions
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC) Nominal Current
Class Part Number
V A
700/690 450 aR 070US3U0450B
700/690 500 aR 070US3U0500B
700/690 550 aR 070US3U0550B
700/690 630 aR 065US3U0630B
700/690 700 aR 070US3U0700B
700/690 800 aR 070US3U0800B
700/690 900 aR 070US3U0900B
700/690 1000 aR 070US3U1000B
700/690 1100 aR 070US3U1100B
700/690 1250 aR 070US3U1250B†
700/690 1400 aR 070US3U1400B†
650/600 1500 aR 065US3U1500B†
650/600 1600 aR 065US3U1600B†
600/600 1800 aR 065US3U1800B†
600/550 2000 aR 060US3U2000B†
550/500 2250 aR 055US3U2250B†
500/450 2500 aR 050US3U2500B†
UR3S fuses – UR dimensions
Rated Voltage (UL/IEC) Nominal Current
Class Part Number
V A
700/690 450 aR 069UR3S0450B*
700/690 500 aR 069UR3S0500B
700/690 550 aR 069UR3S0550B
700/690 630 aR 069UR3S0630B
700/690 700 aR 069UR3S0700B
700/690 800 aR 069UR3S0800B
700/690 900 aR 069UR3S0900B
700/690 1000 aR 069UR3S1000B
700/690 1100 aR 069UR3S1100B
700/690 1250 aR 069UR3S1250B†
700/690 1400 aR 069UR3S1400B†
700/690 1500 aR 069UR3S1500B†
700/690 1600 aR 069UR3S1600B†
700/690 1800 aR 069UR3S1800B†
600/550 2000 aR 055UR3S2000B†
550/500 2250 aR 050UR3S2250B†
500/450 2500 aR 045UR3S2500B†
* - Non UL recognised rating
† - Size 33-R reinforced terminal